CITY OF LODI ' COUNCIL GOMMUNIGATION

N

_J

AGENDA TITLE: Register of Claims Dated February 20, 1991
MEETING DATE: February 20, 1591

PREPARED BY: Finance Director

RECOMMENDED ACTION: That the City Council approve certification of the
attached Register of Claims.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: Attached is the Register of Claims in the amount of
$1,591,847.52 dated February 20, 1991.

FUNDING: As per attached report.

Robert H. Bolm
Finance Director

RHH:ss

Attachment

.

7

Y

) /4
APPROVED: /f% V’{ .

THOMAS A. PETERSON i
City Manager

OC_CLAIM/CO.00M ce



AR T NT A tmante e < L

COUNCIL REPORT
February 20, 1991

TO: CITY MANAGER
FROM: FINANCE DIRECTOR
SUBJECT: Certification of claims and authorization to issue checks. Attached is the register
of claims to be approved at the regular neeting of the City Council on February 20, 1991.
FOND  DESCRIPTION CLAIMS QAIMS PAYROLL INTER
1731791 2/7/91 2/3/91 TRANSFER
i)
10 General 135,811.48 85,839.89 402,955.08 23,029.38
10-85 General Holding 139,253.67 7,483.60 .00 00
11  Stores Inventory 7,164.02 9,932.28 .00 574.44
12 Equipment 9,830.36 22,491.88 .00 .00
13 Refuse Surcharge Fund 6,484.55 .00 .00 .00
16  Electric Utility 95,922.86 337,655.90 54,205.16 10.88
16.1 Utility Outlay Reserve 5,305.37 24.33 9,284.10 .00
16-90 Electric Inventory 4,390.08 633.88 .00 09
17  Sewer Utility 11,013.56 177.31 23,910.38 432.55
17.1 Sevzr Utility - Capital Outl 4,646.13 6,264.84 23.%4 .00
17.2 Maste Mater Capital Reserve 58.14 19,648.82 341.08 10.18
- 17-90 Sewer Inventory 00 .00 00 .00
- 18 Water Utility 7,072.34 9,121.47 12,882.18 13,523.88
'18.1 Water Utility Capital Qutlay 12,244.56 12,358.32 5,635.76 .00
18-90 Water Inventory 4,097.25 .00 .00 Q0
19.2 Federal Econ Dev Act Grant 3 .00 .00 .00 .00
21 Library 2,002.13 1,583.98 19,278.23 .00
21.1 Library Capital Outlay .00 .00 .00 .00
22  Camp Hutchins 52.44 217.82 3,297.03 .00
23 Asset Seizure Fund .00 .00 .00 .00
28  Medical Insurance 870.40 .00 .00 .00
29  bBwployee Benefits 2,615.98 543.03 .00 .00
-30  PL & PD Insurance .00 1,328.18 .00 0
31  Workers Campensation .00 .00 .00 .00
¥ Gas Tax - 2107 6,626.46 263.70 7,546.51 1,102.05
3 Gas Tax - 2106 9,231.68 151.90 1,327.10 .00
34 Streets & Hiways -2126 .00 .00 .00 .00
3  Deferred Compensation Fund .00 .00 .00 .00
¥ Gas Tax - 2190 .00 .00 .00 .00
41  Bond Interest & Redemption .00 .00 .00 .00
42  Wildemess Area Grant Fund .00 .00 .00 .0G
43 1976 State Park Bond Fund .00 .00 .00 .00
44 1980 State Park Bond Fund .00 .00 .00 .00
44.1 1984 State Park Bond Fund .00 .00 .00 .00

bt 4 e A Y, P AR AN b sl 2 10

3,159.01
1,328.18
.00
13,334.62
10,710.68
.00

.00

.00

88888



FND

Py
w N

BEINRSIBERBER8858585RR
N ot

[ d
3
R

REERE

DESCRIPTION

1986 Parklands Act

1988 State Park Bond Fund
HD Entitlement Grant

HUD -~ 1985/1986

HD 87-88

HID 88-89

HD 83-90

HD - 1990/91

Industrial Way & B'Man Devel
Industrial Way & B'man Rd. #
Turmer/Cluff Assess Dist #1
Turmer/Cluff Cost of Issuanc
Turner/Cluff Bond Rederption
DID Improvements

Land & Water Conservation Gr
C-Cap Grant Project

C(R Grant

Subdivision Reserves Fund
Subdivisions

Comunity Center

Hiutchins Street Square Capit
Hutchins St Sq Holz Bequest
Capital Qutlay Reserve
Utility Qutlay Reserve
Master Drainage Program
Master Storm Drain - AB1600
Transportation Development A
Dial-A-Ride

federal Urban "D"
Transportation (FAU-SC)
State Transit Assistance-Roa
Local Trans-Pedestrain/bike
English Gaks Camon Fund
Hotel & Motel Tax

Library Construction Fund
Reserve - Cost of Labor & Mt
Federal Revenve Sharing

FINAL TOTALS

TOTAL

1/31/91

.

8
o8 .

.

SRE83ERBRE88383388838383:R88838.

!

4,379.

.

888888888

550,470.20

8838888

e g
888888%

~
8 ... S a8 :
BIBIBEIBIRB833388883888

~nN
~N
) )

i

.

~,

R
(5]
e
8

’

PAYROLL
2/3/9

D TR

Iy

N -
i
85

[y —
M -

S8 o
—

(Y= w. el

o
o
8

-

DRI

83888283kBReRBRBBRRBREBBRAESR

554,175.42

»

8388888838383888

e
&8

3¢,377.06

TOTAL

DISBURSEMENTS

8
o8

8hB8BakBkkRkRBREBRREBEERBERBRBHIBREBRES

v

& H
g . B3

—
[Vo Y S - N}
v

Q

w

D)

g8

N
X
S

;

1,591,847.52



I certify to the best of my knowledge that each claim prepared from the register listed above is accurate
in amunt, and the register is listed accurately by fund.

Acco&gnt Clerk Mayor

City Clerk



INTERFUND TRANSFER

SUMMARY
City Utility Bills $37,457.13
Petty Cash Reimbursement 1.919.93

$39,377.06

s S8 Mk A T 28T Sl b oo s



COUNCIL REPORT
February 20, 1991

T0: CITY MANAGER
FROM: FINANCE DIRECTOR
SUBJECT: Certification of claims and authorization to issue checks. Attached is the register
of claims to be approved at the regular meeting of the City Council on February 20, 1991.
RO DESCRIPTION CLAIMS QAIMS PAYROLL INTER
1/31/91 277791 2/3/91 TRANSFER
N0
10 General 135,811.48 85,889.89 402,955.08 23,029.38
10-85 General Holding 139,253.67 7,483.60 .00 .00
11 Stores Inventory 7,164.02 9,932.28 .00 574.44
12 Equiprent 9,830.36 22,491.88 .00 .00
13 Refuse Surcharge Fund 6,464.55 .0 .00 .00
16 Electric Utility 95,922.86 337,655.90 54,205.16 10.88
16.1 Utility Outlay Reserve 5,305.37 24.33 9,284.10 .00
16-90 Electric Inventory 4,390.08 633.88 .00 00
17 Sewer Utility 11,013.56 177.31 23,910.38 432.55
17.1 Sewer Utility - Capital Outl 4,646.13 6,264.84 23.94 .00
17.2 Maste Water Capital Reserve 58.14 19,648.82 341.08 10.18
17-90 Sewer Inventory .00 .00 .00 .00
18  Water Utility 7,072.34 9,121.47 12,882.18 13,523.88
18.1 Water Utility Capital Qutlay 12,244.56 12,358.32 5,635.76 .00
18-90 Water Inventory 4,097.25 .00 00 .00
19.2 Federal Econ Dev Act Grant 3 .00 .00 .00 00
21 - Library 2,002.13 1,583.98 19,278.23 .00
21.1 Library Capital Qutlay .00 .00 .00 .00
22 Canp Hutchins 52.44 217.62 3,297.03 .00
23 Asset Seizure Fund .00 .00 .00 .00
28  Medical Insurance 870.40 .00 .00 .00
29  Employee Benefits 2,615.98 543.03 .00 .00
30 P& PD Insurance .00 1,328.18 .00 .00
31  Workers Campensation .00 .00 .00 .00
32 Gas Tax - 2107 6,626.46 263.70 7,546.51 1,102.05
33 Gas Tax - 2106 9,231.68 151.90 1,327.10 .00
34 Streets & Hiways -2126 0 .00 .00 .00
35  Deferred Campensation Fund .00 .00 .00 .00
3% Gas Tax - 210 .00 .00 .00 .00
41 Bond Interest & Redawption .00 .00 .00 .00
42  Wilderness Area Grant Fund .00 .00 .00 .00
43 1976 State Park Bond Fund .00 .00 .00 00
44 1980 State Park Bond Fund .00 .00 .00 .00
44,1 1984 State Park Bond Fund .00 00 .00 .00

3%

v

»
[2,]
—
W

35rn28a

88BN

R ~85
S

L

-

W
88888888358RkBE25R38kRBRRERRIRBRARE!

— W
-
833

=y
5w
o8

S
58



FUND

wn

.

s

NGB E SR aEARRAEERE
N

B

120.2
121
122

123.1
124
125
126
126.1
127
128
133

135
140
148

DESCRIPTION

1986 Parklands Act

1988 State Park Bond Fund
HD Entitlement Grant

HD - 1985/1986

HD 87-88

HUD 8389

HID 89-90

HD - 1990/91

Industrial Way & B'Man Devel
Industrial Way & B'man Rd. #
Tumer/Cluff Assess Dist #1
Turmer/Cluff Cost of Issuanc
Turner/Cluff Bond Redesption
UDID Improvements

Land & Water Conservation Gr
C-Cap Grant Project

(CR Grant

Subdivision Reserves Fund
Subdivisions

Comunity Center

Hutchins Street Square Capit
Hutchins St Sq Holz Bequest
Capital Outlay Reserve
Utility Outlay Reserve
Master Drainage Program
Master Storm Drain - AB1600
Transportation Development A
Dial-A-Ride

Federal Urban "D"
Transportation (FAU-SC)
State Transit Assistance-Roa
Local Trans-Pedestrain/bike
English Oaks Cammon Fund
Hotel & Motel Tax

Library Construction Fund
Reserve - Cost of Labor & Mt
Federal Revenue Sharing

FINAL TOTALS

TOTAL

1/31/91

&
©3

.

¥

;Pu
w
~J
¥
.

.
<
]
b}

.

888388888Lk8BBrBRRERREEREB3BRHREBREES

$5a
N
~

550,470.20

QAIMS
2/7/91

(2]
b

BEBESSIIRISRNCICIIS/ISCRSIIIII[II[/IIKIISISI

N
~

D

"

v

8

526,578.96

PAYROLL INTER TOTAL
2/3/91 TRANSFER DISBURSBMENTS
FND

®
(%]
&
o8

838338883388888888888388383388388883883883

-

j?\b—l
&

'\IN
88

w
Yo
+a
8

-

By 8
33333233x338338883kE88388838338883888538

—t

LOH;C)\J
8845

.

—~
-t
—t
O

L)

~
)
8
N
)
3

888288k BBRREREEE838888H38BBRER

(o)
8
Ve
8
S

5

»

554,175.42

8
iﬁ)
2

1,591,847.52



»

I certify to the best of my kmwledge that each claim prepared from the register listed above is accurate
in ammt and the register is listed accurately by fund.

,%,MW/ =y, V%AA W kD

Accoint Clerk Mayor

////LL/ Ji i%//m

City Clerk



INTERFUND TRANSFER
SUMMARY

City Utility Bills ) $37,457.13
Petty Cash Reimbursement 1,919.93

$39,377.06



